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H?{ RICHARD L. BEALL, INC.,

ARCHITECT AND PLANNER

August 14, 1993

Baltimore Enunt{ Govermoenl

office of the Director of Zoning Administration
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

pttn: Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director

paf: Shell 0il Company, 201 North Point Blwd., Rosedale, Md.
Installation of a new 28' x 50' canopy

My client, Shell Oil Company., wiges to construct a 28' x 50' canopy
to cover the existing gasoline pump islapds at the above referenced
site. 1 ask your review of this proposal to datermine if a special
hearing is necessary for the proposed improvements, given the nature
of the request and the site's past history. 1 have attached herewith
a copy of the approved site development plan with our proposed
improvements shown in red.

It is our position that the proposed cancpy does not alter the use or
character of the site as it exists. That the canopy will be '
constructed within the required setbacks for such structures and that

the proposed improvements do not impact or alter earlier requests f
which were granted by special hearings. 5

I do herewith, respectfully, request your wavier of any hearings

regarding the above referenced improvement. If you have any {
questions or require further information for your review, please call

my office.

8 erely

Richard L. Beall, A.I.A.

ib

attachment

The proposed 268 rt. x 50 ft. canopy as shown HW

on the red lined site plan provided with your letter

has been reviewed bv staff and determined to be within

. the apirit and Intent of the order In roning cases AUC 18 1993
| 90-392-5PHA and B9-3T1-X. HNo additional moning hearine

" Wwill be required for this amandment. The red lined plan i=

helng included in the Tonine case rile O0-302-5PHA ZADM
as tha latest appruved zoning plan.

HN I,, 1.FW15, Planner 1

160 JONES STATION ROAD, ARNOLD, MARYLAND 21012 (410) 544-2010 FAX (410) 64T-1060
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Please be advised that j_,f!-ﬁ', Is dus For =de=-=*
the mbove capitloned prooer® -

Raltimare County ’ 4 -,A‘.

Taning Commisioner "-.{.
rounty (ffire Building i
'rTEI West { hesmpeake AvinUe

Tuwsan, Morylond 21304

]
]

| L5

B 1=1_!'..,-ii1.::1" L
= .Wt“'h

Prasse make checks puysbie 10

Accordingly, 1 her by
S : ' eDY respectfully requ 5 F
YOur cooperatioen, I am, nklng you in advance

very truly yours,

Fi

J. NHeil Lanzi
JHL:co

Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 857-3353
J. Rotert Halnes

o d iy

Lanieg
February 29, 1950

NOTICE OF HEARING

Tha loning Coemjssioner of Baltimore County, by suthorlty of the loning Act and Requlations

of Baltimore Counmty will hold a publle hearing on the property Identifled hereln in Roos 106

of the Counly Office Bullding, located at 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towscn, Marylend as
follows:

Petitions for Speclal Hearing and Toning Variasnce
CASE NEMER: 90-392-5PMA4

5/5 North Polnt Blwd, at Baltimore Street

<01 North Point Blud,

15th Election District - 7th Courcileanic
Petitioner{s): Shell OI1 Company

MERRTNHG: TUESDAY, APRIL 17, 1950 at 2:00 p.=.

Special Hearing: Conwerslon of existing full service station with a focd store to a gas
and 9o service station In combination with a food store to smend site plan under Case
B9-3JT =X,

Varisnce: To allow a setback of three fest off skrest tight-ef-war for 1lluminated
identification =ign in lieu of reguired six ft,

Ir tha svent that this Petition Is granted, & bullding persit may be lssued within the thirty
{30} day appeal perlod. The loning Commlssloner will, however, entertain sny request far &
stay of the Issuance of sald permit during this perloed for good causs shown. Such reqguest
met ba In writing and received in this offlce by lha dale of the hearing set sbove or pre-

sented at the hearlng. i
{/,Q, fobon et o

J. ROBEAT HATHES
IONING COMMISSTONER
BALTI™ORE COUMTY, MARYLAND

Shell 011 Company
J. Meil Lamzl, Esq.
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SHELL OIL COMPANY
201 NORTH POINT BOULEVARD, DALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYTAND

MAP KEY

. Texaco full service gasoline statian
General Tire and Auto service center

Don Whites Car center and service facility
- Goodyear Tire and Auto service eentor

- Merrit Automotive service ~entor

LA De el P B

- 1 &= i . - | d
_.':11:115ur_."~u;~ ;hm..—- that five full service auto care facilities exist with-
in the immediate area of the subject sito.

ETCE the existing full service operation at the above site has experienced
.11..L1_r.- Ll_:r no auto ropair traffic for the past t¥o years, and the pRratog
]:.EI..‘-. :Tu:r_iit :uf*_ profitable to employ mechanics or other support persanal
O maintain this type of operation, the 3| ls 3

X e il i, I ocperatof wishes to convert to gan-
n=-4o operaktion. o R

“.‘ 1:Ia apparent from the above survey that adequate car care facilities exist

within the immediate vicinity of the subject site and that ::mszm-r-utha EIE'F'I.-"I-I-EZ'“E'
bays there would not i detrimen=al to Ehe community or cause dee hardshi
to the motorises using the North Point Boulevard mi‘riﬂ::-r. SR
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PALTIMONE COUNTY . MARYLAND

Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 8573353

J. Robert Haines
Foning Uommiedores

INTFR-OFF ICE CORRESPOMDENCE

TO: Al Wirth - EWM DATE: March 16, 1990
Bob flowl 1ng . Fng. (3
Frank Fioher - Carrent Planning Marchi30. 1548
Fahim Famili - Tralilic Enginecering

Rocky Powell - DEPRM N . ;
Larry Pilson - DEPRM s . e k- re2- ) ey
Dave Flowers - DEPRM T ST P | J. Nell Lanzi, Esquire . :
Carl Richards - Zoning ’ "".. -‘1,'_-'_1"---'..1_;.' L_'l:': T :['.5 H Chesapeake Avenue, Sulte 204 ff-ﬂu".!.'ﬂu,-;:--[uufrill
Capt. Kelly - Fire Department ""E.i;_j"-'_f‘ e Wit UWEOn, MD 21204 <oning Commissioner
Pat Kincer - Rec. L Patks o LA iy 3 :.q"" (e of Flanning & Zoning
Chuck Welss - SanitatAon b oL 14 b o - ; ) Towson Marvls T
1 4 Hnlr't - SHM T = f ik item Mo, -+ Case Bo. 90-392-Spup -:: .'i...'n'.f'.L?""w “ieH
ALY FOCALD ] P”‘T,I. s ;-_- . c Pt 1t Ty J. M, ”"th!'l'l'.'j", at I"Ii. Il'lfi'll .|r| ot I R
L e et _ Petition for Zoning Var o -
Bureau of Public Services Tata, t Ty LA E-"E" - aring P
’l{ L] '..."..'r ‘J I li;’ o <. “l'_':_l.r Hr_ ‘raﬂ::l:
: . A i 3 N
SURJECT: GSaell 0il Company Nl
i 5 The Zoni . e i
- 2 Loning Plans Adwy isory Committee hag reviowed the Plans gubmitted
3 : ¥ 4] T 2]

With ¢ 3
he above referenced petition. The following comments are not

|]1Fr!1:|-t I' -

Harver Humber W=90-29

Richard L. Beall, Inc.
544-2010 requested, but to assure that :
i , ° all parcies are made aw ok
P nblrrn_n.-: with regard to the development plans that i) h111:f of plans_::-r 2
on  this case. Director of Plane . : : - 4 bearing Deanis F - Rasmussen
: - Anning may file a write '
3 Zoning Commissivner with recommendations as to th T“ ;QTTrt with the R
The subject property was granted a walver of CRG meeting by requested zoning. 2 ¢ sultability of the
the Oflice of Planning & Zoning. Howewve=, CRG approval slgnotures must k
e obta ned. 3 5
ol :rcéﬁfthiarﬁlhﬂll comeents submitted from the members of the ittt
i ik 1) L = . 3 . TN o
FPlease review the attached plan [or concurrance with current similar Em”fﬁ D;E,: t'trr Tequust information on your petitfon. If
development regulations and give us your approval :r comments by April forward them to you arhﬁxiﬂ;ﬁwﬁiilgg "’p:"hp:_l'ﬁ are received, I will Your petit |
6, 1990. HNonresponsivenese by the aforemontioned date is considered to will be i e =5 camont that s not inf ' . SoR e Ak Deon recelved and ace
! placed in the heari - iformat ive 4 accepled for filing thig
bo c rrance by your office of the plan. , ; ¢ L M9 file. This petiti R
. e 2 ' : d—lﬁMTfm /‘:ZA/(/ 25 | filing on the date of the unclcied filing cerfmm?: HDEdECEEPEEd fox 2ird day of February, 1989
l scheduled accardingly. and a hearing ’ .
-' / ror IT WOULD RE
| ! APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN Y .
AL o i ,__?:."T.,.,,;.Er:: - 3-2o-7o | soUTrERL Y i HE$L e ATAN REGARDSNG THIS, PLEASE g;ETﬁ;Hfi?:HR;LEH'I—IP YOU UAVE ANY  QuESTIONS
OV - SHE & | ERSECTION OF MORTH POIT BouL EviArRD | TS /] £ ot
| AND BALTIHIORE STREET ([ a7l
g S
) I 1. ROBERT HAINES

| ELECTION Lis7rICT Al
i GALTNIARE COUNTY, M@?réiw?

LUTE,
i R 299-P H f s

301 /844-9112

BDW:klm
LZONING COMMISSIONER

hitachnont
cc: File

Yory truly yours,

7;;* /r’;{’ /)

/?a}-m E. YR e
f Chalrman d

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Received By

"f" 5 )

Chairman, I —
Zoning Plang Advisory Committee

JED: jw

Enclosiures

cc: HMr. J. H. Doherty
Shell oi1l Company
15200 Shady Grove Road, Suite 401
Rockville, MD 208sQ

Fetitioner: 0. N, Doherty, ot al

Petlitioner's Attorney: J. Neil Lanzi




Richard H Trainor Baltimore Count)

: Secretary Baltimore County Fire Department
ﬁ;ﬂ‘ Maryland Department of Transportation Hal Kasso' Department of Public Works Towsan, Marvland 21204. 23
e State Highway Administration Adeministsates Bureau of Traffic Engineering 4944500

Courts Building, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-2554

Paul H, Remeke

R f

FEBRUAEREY 15, 1990

March 1, 1990

Mr. J. Robert Haines B T o el J. Robert Haines BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Zoning Commissioner e pany Zoning Commigs i INTEROFFICE C 0 5 p
County Office Building Zoning maating 2/22/90 Mr. J. Robert Haines E;-I'HEE ﬂ?mglsﬁr?:manﬂ Zoni . TEERERERERENGR
- » 1 [ ¥
Towson, Maryland 21204 ﬁﬂslﬁﬁﬂrth Point Blvd. Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County gffjce EEi?ging Denris F
Att: Janmes Dyer at Baltimore Street a:igﬁtﬁguﬁ;ggihﬂng Dennis F. Kasmussen Towson, MD 21204 T TO:  Zoning Advisory Committee DATE: Harch 5, 1990
ItElﬂ # 251 ' County Euerubive

FROM: FRobert W. Bowling, P.E.

' E # Y *
Duar Mr. Haines: R Froperty Owner SHELL OIL COMPARNY

Ttomf 251 Z«A.C. Pebruary 22, 1390 RE : toning Advieory Committese Heeting
T g o Prﬂpﬁ';.-'m'-er iﬁlﬁhﬁ mﬁhﬂ Location: 201 NORTH POINT BOULEVARD for February 22, 1990
conversion of existing full service station, with a food store to ke = at Baltimore St i :
a gas and go service station in combination with a food store, we Bxisting Zoning: okt Ttem No.: 251 foning Agenda:  FEBRUARY 22, 1990
find the plan acceptable. Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing to approve Centlemen:

+ The Developers Engineering Divielon has revieved
the EHHJEEt zoning iteme and we have no comments for
Iteme 246, 247, 2748, 249, 250 and 251.

the conversion of existing
full service station with a
food store to a gas
and go service station in
canbination with a food store
and to amend site plan
case #B9-371X.
Variance to allow a set
back of 1 feect off street
right-of-way for i{lluminated
identificaticn sign in lieu of the
required six feet,

Area: 33,938,87 sq. ft.

District: 15th Election District

I1f you have any questions, contact Larry Brocato (333-1150)}.

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed uy
thiz Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the praoperty.

Very truly yours,

" , -
I:‘LMLW T

Charles Rose, Acting Chi=zf
Engineering Access Permits
Division

Ttem 237 is cubiect to the previous County Review
Group comments fur this Elte,

eh s

HOBERT W. BOWLINKG, [ .E., Chierl
Develapers Engineering Divielon

4. The site ghall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to cccupancy or beginning of operation.

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site

shall comply with all applicable reguirements of the Naticnal Fire
Protecticn Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code", 198B
edition priur to oeccupancy.

CRG-11

ALL SELF-SERVICE STATICHNS sSHALL HAVE 1 ATTENDENT ON DUTY WHILE THE
STATION IS5 CPEN TO THE PUBLIC. THE ATTERDANT'S PRIMARY FUNCTION SHALL
BE TO SUPERVISE, OBSERVE, AND CONTROL THE DISPENSING OF CLASS 1

LIQUIDS WHILE ACTUALLY BEING NISPENSED. NFFA 30,1987 ED.,SEC 7-E.4.3
HHD EEE T_HI‘-G-

: } Noted and ('? IZd ’%
HENEHEE:_C%Q‘:W;Q:?& Approved 1 W L ™
Flhnnihg Grou Firi Prevention Burea

LB/es

cc: STV/Lyeon Associates
Mr. J. Ogle

LWD: e

Dear Mr. Haines:

The entrance to this site on Baltimore Street closest to Morth Point

Blvd should be closed. The entrance should be ~losed to remove a point of
congestion.

Very truly yours,

. -t ,
W o I i

Michael S. Flanigan

Traffic Fngineer Assoc. IT

Special Inspection Division

JE/KEK o

My telephone number is (30123 3=-1357

Telet ypowriter for Impalred Hearing or Speech
483-T5%5 Balllmore Metro - 565-0451 D.C. M#lro - 1-800-402-53062 Ststewide Toll Free
707 North Calvert St., Ballimore, Maryland 23203-0T717

Balt:more County
SEILAND AND JEDNORSKI, P. A, FHLANE AND JEDNOREEL. P, A Zoning Commissioner
ATTORNEYS AT LAW : q;”:"’_"ﬂ LA (Office of Planning & Zoning
SUITE 204 s B Towson, Maryland 21204 SHELL OIL COMPANY

ST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE JOHN O, SEILAND CHARLES A JEDNORSKI 15 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVERNLI [OOHN €1 SEILANID (301) £87.3353 A=-90-29
CHARLES A JEDNORSK] 2% WPE;ET psind s glidd OF COUNSE DCNALL M. BARRICHE POST OFFICE BOX S404 OF COLINSEL
MNONALD M. BARRICE TOWSON ."-'I.ﬂ“.'l't.ﬂﬁ':h 51304 . MICHAFL RECHER TOWSON, MARYLAND 31204 oJ. Kobart Hanes
1. MICHAEL RECHER . 1. NEIL LANZI . i Eandr. ¢ Crenrmussioner
| NEIL LANZI SRSl AT LS00 FAX NO. 1301) 296-6047 (300} 32182060 FAX MO [301) 206.604

Fevised Plan Comments
Plan Date: &/15/90
Comments: 7/6/90

May 7, 1990

Fiik Hi

T .

DN E
rf.;f&u{""‘“d Y i |

T
July 20, 1990 P J. Heil Lanzi, Esq.
: Seiland and Jednorski, P.A.

25 W. Chespeake Avenue, Suite 204

May 9, 1990

; . - b L Lo ragraph 1 and 2 of previous
Gwen Stephens . JUL &9 199G Gwen Stephens -..,_1'* MAY i ) Towson, Maryland 21204 I-inﬂln,:r:ning approval is still subjec paragrap
office of ilanglﬂ?d?;g =AnLg Office of Planning and Zoning 14 1990 GO
County Office Bul me (]:FICE County Office Building 3 " oA £ [ the streel right-of-way,
“ i E informational sign i# within & (L. © & stre
Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 1204 P 0 g o e G The propose e N T fuvined Llans DB
hl-'|lll-"ll-'.E-'. L& o H&: Eﬂﬂﬂ Hmr: gu_agz_snm 'H]'Ilﬂh j.ﬂ iﬂ :nnrl ict wil 8 L | i
. No. 90-392-S5PHA = Petiti i shall 041 this sign from the required setback must be submitted for approval in zoning
Re: Case . Re: Case No. 90-392-S5PHA etitioner: o Company

Petitioner: Sheil Gil Company

cage 190-392-5PHA.
Location: 2.! Horth Point Boulevard

Petitioner: Shell o0il Company Location: 201 North Point Bou)evard

Location: 201 Horth Point Boulevard

Subject tu the above conditions, zoning approves this C.R.G. plan.

Dear Ms., Stephens: Dear Ms. Stephens:

Dear Mr. Lanzi:

i 1 d in the above
Rovised plans and petitions were file
captioned case on June 19, 1990. This case was postponed on Ehﬂ
record on April 17, 1990. Would you kindly advise as to whether

a hearing has been scheduled and the date.

I acknowledge receipt of your letter dated May 7, 1990,
You may recall my discussing the scheduling of this case with you
in person on Wednesday, May 9, 1990. The Zoning Commissioner
granted our request for postponement on the record an April 17,
1990. 1In addition to obtaining the services of a traffic expert,
it has become necessary for my client te file an amended site
pPlan requesting an additional variance.

R:tached please find a copy of your correspondence to this office
dated April 11, 1990.

A
ey
JOHN L. LEWIS
PLANNING & ZONING ASSOCIATE II1I

Thank you very much for your cooperation.

Please advise whether or not you are in receipt of the necessary
information required for this mhtter to ge forward.

I is anticipated that my client will need approximately
three (3) weeks to prepare and schedule a zoning appointment with
a zoning associate to review the amended site plan. I will
advise you upor the zoning office accepting our amended site plan
50 that this case may be re-advertised and re-seneduled.

very truly yours, Your anticipated ~coporation is appreicated.

JLL:sc]

P
i
1

4
[ )™

YVab Y

J. Hell

cc: Frank Fisher, Current Planning
John Sullivan, Zoning Cifice
Zoning File - #90-392-SPHA’
Waiver File

ianel Thank you again for your cooperation,

Very truly yours,

JHL:sb
Very truly yours,

G. G. Stephens
{301) B8B7-339]

J. Nelil Lanzi

JHL:sb




L O INE P;‘...u = s I8 A -RA

. : al-371-X
Tl n -rl:l.fl-l"l Qo= 322-5PHAY .

. f,.-f'ﬂa."bi;fl " SHELL OIL COMPANY SEILAHD AND IEDNGESP-.I P A
a9-3 71

[n.ﬂuum.'r{g-h} Q0 - 372 -5 A BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

o1t o ATTORNEYS AT LaW
SUITE
15 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVEMNUE
DONALD M BAPRICK POST OFFICE BOX %404 "' or Commser

I MICHAEL RECHER sl . i OF COUNSEL

Revised Plan Date: &/15/a9n
Revised Plan Comments: 12/7 /90

CHARLE: A [EDNORSE]

M %Y &300

BALTIHORE COUNTY, MARYLARD Al Wirth - SWM DATE: March 16, 1930
Bob Bowling - Dev. Eng. (3) R
Frank Flsher - Current Planning June 25, 1990
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPORDENCE Rahim Famill - Traffic Engineering
Rocky Powell - DEPRM 3 This revised C.R.G. pl
Larry Pilson - DEPRM o -#.G. plan (noting the sign frem th ; John Lewis, Zoni . -
] . a0 5 ¢ approved for 2 e existing 1light : S, LONlng Assocliate
Al Wirth - SWM DATE: March 16, 19 Dave Flowers - DEPRM / commercial :hec;ﬂ:::g Empuﬂn“' pPrevious C.R.G. ggt PEI'” s Office of Planning and Zoning
Bob Bowling - Dev. Eng. {3) Carl Richards - Zoning mit ap intormation is required on plans subm S salie) County Office Buildin
lanni - Capt. Kelly - Fire Department e application.  Particul submitted for buildin Tow 3
Frank Fisher - Current Planning Y= ALY P this list concerni ar attention ghould be addressed to . owson, Maryland 21204
Rahim Famili - Traffic Engineering Pat Kincer - Rec. & Parks ng Zoning Case No. 90-392-SPHA. note #6 on
Rocky Powell - DEPRM Chuck Welss - f‘““ﬂﬁ“un“ Re: 5Shell 0il Company Service Station
Larry Pilson - DEPRM Larry Brocato 201 North Point Boulevard
Dave Flowars - DEPEM CRG No.: W-90=29
carl Richards - Zoning! - Susan Wimbley
Copt. Kelly - Fire Department Bureau of Public Services Dear Jotn:
Pat Kincer - Rec. & Parks
Chuck Weiss - Sanitation E?Etliutllgm ny FE\-’{HELin;E}ﬂTr re?uest I am enclosing two (2) additional
Lt Brocato - SHA LA ' s pilans for your file. You may rec VEE it Ay
el Walver Number W-90-29 ’j‘l:’*'e” and Richard L. Beall, Architect aiuﬁﬁlfn—-?%ﬁé?ﬂ Eith
-y Snnnn W TEs ; Richard L. Besll, Inc. :j:.si:u:ased Your zoring comments necessary for EHG_apprm,ral iz ¥
. Bureau of Public Services 544-2010 elieve we addressed to your satistacti y

1 { K on the CONCarns w -
mentioned in your April 26, 1990 2oni 2 “8rns you had
SUBJECT: (ENeITTOTITCOrpaly s JLL:se] approval . P + 1230 zoning comments for CRG
£ mgtﬂﬂtm;i ﬁmngn The subject property was granted a walver of CRG maeting by It is my understanding that i

L] - [ ] . : ! E s Tal
:?é;;‘iﬂlh :-:all Inc the Office of Planning & Zoning. However, CRG approval signatures must cc:  Current Planning Lo the Director of Pl anning indicatin
» P !

Zoning File - 90-392-5 revised plan. Thank you very .
54“_1{!1“ e ﬂhtﬂ.’tl‘lﬂﬂ. Hﬂl'l.i"ﬂ"‘ Fil& PHA "b- ¥ "L"!I' nuch

111 be sending a lettor
9 Your appreval of the
for your cooperation.

Please review the attached plan for concurrance with eurrent
development regulations and give us your approval or comments by April %
The subject property was granted & walver [ CRG meeting by 6, 1990. Honresponsiveness by the afcrementioned date is considered to
the Office of Planning & Zoning. However, CRG approval signatures must be concurrance by your office of the plan.

Very truly yours,

be cblained.

y ith current

please review the attached plan for concurrance W Se J. Neil z i
development regulations and give ug your approval or comments by gil N eil Lanzi
&, 1990, Yonresponsiveness by the aforementioned date is considersd to TNL

be concurrance by your office of the plan.

(See Other Side for {omments) Enclosures

SDH:klm
Attachmont

cc: File 2ZNGO0

(See Other Side for Comments)

SDW:klm
hMtachmant
ce* Flleo

pPI.EASE PRINT Cl EARLY

__Eii&JLL__fiEL,A_EiE_____._——-
g T

damH el 2
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ZOUNING NOTES

. Elaction District: 15th
. Existing Zoning: BER-IM
. Bearings and distances shown hereon are based on deeds of record.
« Property Owner: Shell O0i1 Company
15200 Shady Grove Road
Rockville, Maryland 20850
. Doed reference: Liber 4577 Folio 099
« Tax account: ®1519322370 ’
- Site Area: 45,201.92 Sg. ft. or 1,038 acres
- Proposed Zoning: No change but we are requesting the following:
a) Special hearing to allow conversion of existing full service station
vith a food store to a gas-n-go sarvice station in cosbination with
a food store.
b) Variance from section 405.4(2)(c) to allow an existing
_ 3.0 feet from the street right-of-way in lieu of the
':'..-' -t Ml
9. Existing use: Gas service station & food store
10. Proposed use: Gas-n-go in combination with a food store
11. Area requirements: Total area of food store = 2,103 sg. ft.
Total fuel servicing spaces = 6 _
Area required = 6 x 1,500 = 9,000 sq.ft. (use 15,000 sg. ft. min.) +
use in combination (food store) 4 x 2,103 sq, ft. = £,412 sq. ft.
Total area required = 15,000 sq. ft. + 8,412 eq. ft. = 23,412 8q. ft.
12. Combination use: 2,103 sg. ft. food store (less than 5,000 sq. ft.).
13. Access points: No. of driveways on North Polnt Blwd., = 2
Reguired site width is 2 x 65" = 130"
Actual site width = 176.52"
No. of drivevays on Baltimore Street = 2

Regquired site widih im 2 x 65°* = 130°
Actual siwe width = 198.92°

Parking red: Total building area = 2,103 sg. ft.,
food store, 2,103 -1ﬂ = ﬁim required.
Parking spaces prov -
15. Fusl serving spaces shown = 6, Waiting spaces shown = 6.
16. Area disturbed by new constructlon: None to oocur.
17.A11 existing free starding Luminares -afe arcanged and or shielded so as
to confine all direct light rays within the boundary lines of the site.
18. The premises shall be maintained at all times in a clean and orderly condition.
The responsibility for complignce with this provision shall 1ie with all
Ert.l- I.lﬂ.hrlhl.a and/or collectively having a lease or Ownership interest
the ssrvice sta on and sai¥ parties shall be ssparately and severally
liable for the maintenance thereof. :
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